ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION FOR

PZB 004-HB/FB/R :HEADBOARD/FOOTBOARD/RAILS KING BED
PZB 003-HB/FB/R :HEADBOARD/FOOTBOARD/RAILS QUEEN BAD

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing material carefully
for small parts, which may have come loose inside the carton during shipment. Identify
and count all parts and compare with the parts list below.

ASSEMBLY TIPS:

‘ WARNING!

odify

HARDWARE LIST:
HARDWARE LIST OF SIDERAIL Component parts and fittings contained in the box.
RI & ALLENKEY s/16" e Please sort out all parts before you before you begin to assemble the item.
R2 D  SPRING WASHER 5/16" 8 pos This is to make sure you always use the correct part
R3 FLAT WASHER 5/16"(16mm) 8 pcs
Re % CURVED WASHER Zlg g ZZZ HARDWARE LIST OF HEADBOARO
R6 = BOLT 5/16"x3-1/2" 8 pcs H1 ALLEN KEY 5MM 1pc
R7 Qs SCREW 8i#X1-1/4" 28 pes H2 @  SPRING WASHER @5/16™ 10 pos
';: l_O ALLEN KEY SMM e H3 FLATWASHER  @5/16"(22mm) 10 pcs
Sl G \Si 25/16™
PRING WASHER 516 pos Ha D= BOLT B5/16"2"1/2" 8 pcs

R10 @  FLAT WASHER
R11 g==  BOLT

@5/16'(22mm) 4 pos

D5/16"x2" 4pes H5 g== BOLT @5/16"x1" 2pes

DRAWING: P

Warning: Keep small

components out of the ‘% / % \\ m
st oo

R —

reach of children!

Parts Enclosed Box 3 Parts Enclosed Box 1: Parts Enclosed Box 4

Headbosrs®) - (1) Supportbor©) |+ () Footboos®) () SupponbardE) - 2B Rasd) O

Step 1

Simely wipe off the furnturre wi

i a damp cloth and bulf dry Whith another Soft cloth periodic polishing with a non sTicome furniture polish will retain the Tuster

MADE IN VIET NAM

poge2n.




	 Model

